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Results - Morning
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:11.63SCC

1) Faucheux, Hartley JR 2) Laiche, Lauren JR
3) Chapman, Katherine JR 4) Manson, Kinley 8

33.16 37.59 31.29 29.59
A2 2:11.73TWS

1) Pezold, Isa JR 2) Mundee, Izzy SR
3) Benevento, Mia JR 4) Mundee, Sky 7

33.95 14.34 58.69 24.75
A3 2:17.16LHS

1) Bourgeois, Kailey SR 2) Macarty, Mya JR
3) Poche, Emma SR 4) Hymel, Sadie FR

41.38 34.79 31.90 29.09
A4 2:19.21HHS

1) Miller, Reagan M SR 2) Michel, Jillian M SR
3) Burke, McKenzie L JR 4) Pitchford, Madison M SR

38.79 38.58 32.48 29.36
A5 2:20.11St. James High

1) Cortez, Makenzi FR 2) Folse, Kolby 8
3) Folse, Kennedy 7 4) Becnel, Alyse FR

36.76 41.30 32.21 29.84
A6 2:21.52DHS

1) Stein-Donaldson, Evelyn SR 2) Murray, Anistin JR
3) Hinchman, Lia FR 4) Matylis, Maya SO

38.58 40.72 32.64 29.58
B7 2:25.23TWS

34.18 45.61 33.91 31.53
A8 2:26.55RA

38.90 39.66 36.80 31.19
B9 2:28.76DHS

1) Foster, Maison SR 2) Buchanan, Lilly SO
3) Cancella, Kody SO 4) Naquin, Amelia FR

39.73 45.04 33.80 30.19
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:48.62DHS

1) Culver, Joseph SR 2) Tankersly, Mason SO
3) Candebat, Colin SR 4) Noel, Nathan JR

27.98 34.53 23.77 22.34
A2 1:50.98LHS

1) Poche, Ethan L SR 2) Lambert, Remy SO
3) Chauvin, Jude L FR 4) Millet, Noah JR

26.65 37.38 22.69 24.26
A3 1:51.50SCC

1) Ory, Carter JR 2) Ide, Garrett JR
3) Weber, Carson SR 4) Marix, Gideon JR

27.45 32.07 27.33 24.65
A4 1:55.28TWS

1) Bowdler, Emory SR 2) Herre, DJ SR
3) He, Howard JR 4) Huilgol, Nikolai JR

33.21 28.79 26.97 26.31
B5 1:59.27LHS

1) Forsyth, Ty SO 2) Zeller, Will JR
3) Martin, Grant J FR 4) Madere, Easton JR

30.57 33.69 29.53 25.48

A6 2:02.93HHS
1) Gilder, Colin M JR 2) Markey, Jayce M JR
3) Revolta, Dylan R JR 4) Sumrall, Peyton J JR

34.26 32.54 31.57 24.56
A7 2:12.27St. James High

1) Kirklin, Austin SO 2) Brazan, Blake JR
3) Rome, Landen FR 4) Cooper, Marquis JR

29.49 40.26 32.10 30.42
B8 2:15.26DHS

1) Crawford, Kaleb FR 2) Carter, Nathaniel JR
3) Diket, Conner SO 4) Culver, Joshua SO

41.35 33.86 34.18 25.87
B9 2:20.80TWS

1) McClay, Sky JR 2) Easton, Charlie FR
3) Saucier, Luke SR 4) Stricklin, Ellison JR

40.42 39.56 33.10 27.72
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS SR1 1:54.57Mundee, Izzy

26.48 28.72 29.87 29.50
RA2 2:03.26Rummel, Kayla

35.64 45.91 26.64 15.07
St. James High JR3 2:22.87Levet, Katelyn

32.13 35.46 37.12 38.16
DHS SO4 2:26.04Matylis, Maya

31.94 36.89 39.34 37.87
LHS JR5 2:29.79Delaneuville, Wren

32.50 36.57 39.72 41.00
SCC JR6 2:31.95Sutherland, Bryleigh

34.07 38.24 40.37 39.27
SCC JR7 2:32.31Laiche, Julia

34.59 38.67 39.79 39.26
SCC FR8 2:39.48Tregre, Bryleigh

34.12 40.56 43.12 41.68
SCC 89 2:44.33Brady, Lily

35.51 41.25 43.17 44.40
HHS JR10 2:56.82McMillian, Layla R

36.09 42.16 48.36 50.21
RA JR11 3:00.74Bordelon, Courtney

35.75 44.71 51.12 49.16
TWS FR12 3:06.40McGinnis, Zoe

37.36 2:29.04
SCC FR--- X2:35.08Weber, Brynn

33.54 38.25 1:23.29
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
DHS SR1 1:47.26Candebat, Colin

24.51 26.78 28.30 27.67
St. James High SO2 2:10.89Long, Ethan

27.38 32.75 36.31 34.45
SCC SR3 2:11.07Weber, Carson

1:07.18
LHSJV SO4 2:12.44Richard, Maddox

31.28 33.53 34.70 32.93
DHS SR5 2:13.02Culver, Joseph

28.33 33.22 35.49 35.98
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC SO6 2:13.11Beber, Ryan

28.50 33.84 35.59 35.18
SCC SO7 2:14.77Sosa, Jacob

28.16 33.42 1:13.19
St. James High FR8 2:14.84Scioneaux, Braden

29.91 34.09 36.52 34.32
LHS SO9 2:16.58McClung, Luke

30.82 34.66 35.90 35.20
LHS JR10 2:17.97Krumholt, Michael

30.71 34.14 36.17 36.95
DHS SO11 2:19.89Bouler, Aiden

32.10 36.63 36.75 34.41
SCC SO12 2:21.11Cannon, Kayden

31.54 36.21 37.72 35.64
SCC JR13 2:22.78Ide, Garrett

32.38 35.88 37.74 36.78
HHS JR14 2:23.77Sumrall, Peyton J

31.14 35.64 39.49 37.50
St. James High SO15 2:24.70Morvant, Michael

30.97 1:53.73
DHS SO16 2:28.42Fletcher, Jackson

29.13 35.34 41.64 42.31
TWS JR17 2:38.51McClay, Sky

35.83 39.52 42.80 40.36
SCC SR18 2:41.77Faucheux, Owen

29.00 36.45 1:20.90 15.42
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS 71 2:36.55Serou, Isabelle

33.95 39.31 45.38 37.91
St. James High SR2 2:46.70Levet, Karli

34.06 41.59 52.14 38.91
SCC JR3 2:47.33Chapman, Katherine

33.02 43.99 52.48 37.84
LHS SR4 2:49.00Robertson, Josephine

36.55 40.68 52.45 39.32
SCC 85 2:57.92Manson, Kinley

1:20.34 43.26
HHS SR6 3:23.22Michel, Jillian M

44.79 52.24 54.48 51.71
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
DHS JR1 1:59.16Noel, Nathan

26.68 29.06 35.30 28.12
LHS SR2 2:13.09Poche, Ethan L

28.20 33.34 40.92 30.63
DHS SO3 2:22.31Tankersly, Mason

28.57 35.52 44.39 33.83
DHS SO4 2:39.21Culver, Joshua

29.15 37.54 52.04 40.48
St. James High SO5 2:40.77Beniot, Dakoda

28.85 36.80 52.17 42.95
LHSJV FR6 2:42.53McClung, Cole J

34.31 37.54 52.76 37.92

HHS JR7 2:47.29Gilder, Colin M
34.40 41.10 53.93 37.86

TWS SO8 2:52.29Wolters, Cylis
36.65 43.67 51.81 40.16

HHS JR9 2:57.05Revolta, Dylan R
34.75 46.44 57.64 38.22

RA 810 3:23.96Vicknair, Brody
38.30 1:56.09 49.57

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
HHS JR1 28.91Burke, McKenzie L
LHS FR2 28.97Conway, Peyton M
St. James High 73 29.15Folse, Kennedy
LHS FR4 29.48Hymel, Sadie
TWS 75 29.70Mundee, Sky
TWS FR6 29.73Huang, Michelle
HHS SR7 29.75Pitchford, Madison M
LHS SR8 29.87Poche, Emma
TWS SR9 29.95Reed, Villel
RA 810 30.16St. Martin, Hannah
DHS SO11 30.32Buchanan, Lilly
St. James High FR12 30.36Becnel, Alyse
LHS FR13 30.61Madere, Aubrey
LHS JR14 30.63Macarty, Mya
DHS FR15 31.16Bradshaw, Teagan
RA 816 31.26Galvez, Soϐia
DHS FR17 31.28Naquin, Amelia
LHS SO18 31.39Bourgeois, Madalyn R
DHS JR19 31.53Murray, Anistin
TWS JR20 31.55Pezold, Isa
RA21 31.68Roccaforte, Brinley
RA 822 32.09LaRose, Cami
LHS SR23 32.26Roussel, Anna
TWS FR24 32.32Murphy, Iris
TWS FR25 32.37Falkner, Gretchen
RA26 32.44Duhe, Jordan
HHS SR27 32.55Miller, Reagan M
RA 828 32.63Babin, Emma
St. James High FR29 32.79Cortez, Makenzi
LHS SR30 32.88Bourgeois, Kailey
St. James High FR31 33.03Falgoust, Lily
SCC 832 33.31Tassin, Megan
DHS FR33 33.71Deville, Marlana
St. James High FR34 33.88Morvant, Cloe
RA JR*35 34.12Bordelon, Courtney
RA SO*35 34.12St. Pierre, Chloe
HHS FR37 34.72Mitchell, McKinnley G
HHS FR38 35.08Albarado, McKinney G
DHS SR39 35.86Foster, Maison
HHS JR40 36.09Babineaux, Elayna N
TWS SR41 36.64Brausen, Ellie
RA FR42 37.04Bourgeois, Kasey
HHS SO43 37.55Schaubhut, Lillie M
HHS FR44 38.43Walsh, Taylor
SCC FR45 38.52Hoffman, Madelyn
St. James High 846 40.71Kraemer, Sophie
RA FR47 41.11Bordelon, Jaci
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
HHS SO48 41.20Simoneaux, Audry
HHS FR49 42.56Landry, Layne L
HHS SO50 42.82Duffy-Perkins, Isabella G
HHS JR51 43.25Prine, Journie M
TWS SO52 43.67Waller, Magnolia
SCC FR--- X30.62Weber, Ashtyn

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS JR1 23.34Cajski, John
LHS JR2 23.39Louque, Ethan
DHS FR3 24.86Kidder, Micky
LHS SR4 24.95Borne, Mekhai
TWS JR5 25.06Scott, Caleb
St. James High SO6 25.18Kirklin, Austin
LHS JR*7 25.24Madere, Easton
LHS JR*7 25.24Millet, Noah
SCC JR9 25.26Romaguera, Michael
LHS SR10 25.28Forsyth, Ory
SCC SR11 25.52Weber, Carson
LHS SR12 25.85Brady, Joshua
LHS SO13 25.86Olivier, Kade
SCC FR14 26.01Marix, Creed
LHS SO15 26.04Forsyth, Ty
LHS JR16 26.24Jenkins, Zachary
LHS JR17 26.49Zeller, Will
LHS SO18 26.98Lambert, Remy
LHSJV FR19 27.02Delaneuville, Dylan
TWS SO20 27.22Whites, Andrew
LHSJV SO21 27.31Louque, Aiden
TWS JR22 27.45Huilgol, Nikolai
TWS SR23 27.52Bowdler, Emory
HHS JR24 27.54Wilson, Tre A
DHS SO25 27.58Diket, Conner
LHS SO26 27.80Oubre, Chase
St. James High FR27 27.92Rome, Landen
SCC SO28 27.95Kugler, Gabriel
DHS JR29 28.07Carter, Nathaniel
TWS JR30 28.26Stricklin, Ellison
LHS SR31 28.32Roussel, Peyton
RA 1132 28.91Maus, Brennan
HHS JR33 29.07Markey, Jayce M
SCC JR34 29.32Remondet, Houston
HHS SO35 29.52Michel, Lucien M
HHS JR36 29.87Boyle, Jayden D
TWS SR37 30.10Saucier, Luke
LHSJV FR38 30.31Albert, Ethan J
RA39 30.57Brock, Beaux
DHS SO*40 30.83Villeret, Landon
HHS FR*40 30.83Hermus, Daan K
SCC 842 31.32Romaguera, Gabriel
DHS FR43 31.35Crawford, Kaleb
DHS SO44 31.50Lawrence, Landon
LHS FR45 32.66Long, Caden
St. James High FR46 33.20Ferchaud, Bricen
SCC 847 34.24Ory, Harris

RA48 34.32Duhe, Ben
RA JR49 34.70Matt, Craig
RA50 34.78Babin, Andrew
HHS FR51 37.20Benoit, Brody J
St. James High 852 40.20Celestine, Gregory
HHS FR53 40.29Benoit, Avery C
SCC 8--- X29.65Westbrook, Christopher

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS SR1 59.03Mundee, Izzy
SCC JR2 1:07.50Faucheux, Hartley
TWS JR3 1:08.25Benevento, Mia
TWS 74 1:19.09Partesotti, Soϐia
DHS FR5 1:20.03Hinchman, Lia
LHS FR6 1:30.03Babin, Taylor E
SCC FR--- X1:17.19Weber, Brynn

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS JR1 58.70He, Howard

27.99 30.71
LHS SR2 1:10.03Borne, Mekhai

31.19 38.84
LHS FR3 1:10.96Martin, Grant J

32.23 38.73
SCC SO4 1:11.17Madere, Maddox

29.92 41.25
SCC JR5 1:12.96Abadie, Nicholas

30.24 42.72
SCC JR6 1:16.66Remondet, Houston

33.00 43.66
HHS JR7 1:19.33Revolta, Dylan R

33.51 45.82
SCC FR8 1:34.24Marix, Creed

33.47 1:00.77
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
HHS JR1 1:03.57Burke, McKenzie L

30.01 33.56
St. James High JR*2 1:04.15Levet, Katelyn

31.30 32.85
SCC JR*2 1:04.15Chapman, Katherine

30.59 33.56
TWS FR4 1:05.76Huang, Michelle

31.77 33.99
DHS SO5 1:07.10Matylis, Maya

31.48 35.62
St. James High 76 1:07.21Folse, Kennedy

31.95 35.26
DHS SO7 1:08.04Cancella, Kody

32.36 35.68
SCC 88 1:08.66Manson, Kinley

1:08.73
TWS JR9 1:08.95Pezold, Isa

32.51 36.44
RA 810 1:09.27Galvez, Soϐia

33.49 35.78
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
LHS FR11 1:11.33Madere, Aubrey

34.29 37.04
DHS FR12 1:11.43Bradshaw, Teagan

33.55 37.88
DHS SR13 1:12.15Stein-Donaldson, Evelyn

34.54 37.61
SCC FR14 1:12.99McNulty, Sadie

33.31 39.68
St. James High 815 1:13.60Folse, Kolby
RA16 1:13.80Duhe, Jordan

35.72 38.08
HHS SR17 1:13.94Michel, Jillian M

34.39 39.55
RA 818 1:14.12St. Martin, Hannah

34.49 39.63
LHS SR19 1:14.34Bourgeois, Kailey

34.86 39.48
RA20 1:14.82Rummel, Kayla

34.90 39.92
HHS SO21 1:15.09Simoneaux, Audry

42.27 32.82
SCC FR22 1:15.35Charlie, Mikayla

36.79 38.56
TWS FR23 1:17.52Kaufman, Eve

36.76 40.76
SCC 824 1:19.15Tassin, Megan

35.61 43.54
TWS FR25 1:20.31Falkner, Gretchen

36.50 43.81
SCC FR26 1:20.68Troxclair, Isabella

38.13 42.55
DHS FR27 1:20.84Mantilla, Marianna

36.03 44.81
St. James High FR28 1:21.51Morvant, Cloe

38.23 43.28
TWS FR29 1:21.82McGinnis, Zoe

37.51 44.31
HHS FR30 1:22.00Albarado, McKinney G

40.88 41.12
LHS FR31 1:22.25Babin, Taylor E
HHS SR32 1:23.33Zeringue, Paige N

41.61 41.72
HHS FR33 1:25.33Walsh, Taylor

41.41 43.92
HHS SO34 1:28.43Schaubhut, Lillie M

40.28 48.15
SCC 835 1:29.02Doster, Julianna

38.59 50.43
SCC FR36 1:29.86Hoffman, Madelyn

40.66 49.20
RA FR37 1:33.70Bordelon, Jaci

43.63 50.07
St. James High 838 1:33.93Kraemer, Sophie
RA FR39 1:34.57Bourgeois, Kasey

44.01 50.56

TWS SO40 1:36.15Waller, Magnolia
44.96 51.19

HHS SO41 1:37.98Duffy-Perkins, Isabella G
46.48 51.50

HHS JR42 1:39.34Prine, Journie M
46.36 52.98

HHS FR43 1:46.52Landry, Layne L
47.14 59.38

SCC FR--- X1:10.52Weber, Ashtyn
32.42 38.10

TWS SR--- DNFBrausen, Ellie
39.40

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
DHS SR1 48.51Candebat, Colin

23.42 25.09
DHS JR2 50.15Noel, Nathan

24.57 25.58
LHS JR3 52.06Louque, Ethan

24.88 27.18
TWS JR4 55.89Scott, Caleb

27.09 28.80
St. James High SO5 56.19Long, Ethan

25.93 30.26
LHS SR6 56.23Forsyth, Ory

26.86 29.37
LHS SO7 56.76Olivier, Kade

27.14 29.62
LHS JR8 57.01Millet, Noah

26.96 30.05
DHS SO9 57.80Culver, Joshua

26.36 31.44
SCC JR10 58.42Romaguera, Michael

27.40 31.02
LHS FR11 58.66Chauvin, Jude L

27.39 31.27
LHS JR12 59.94Jenkins, Zachary

27.87 32.07
SCC JR13 1:00.42Marix, Gideon

29.11 31.31
LHS SR14 1:00.50Brady, Joshua

28.75 31.75
LHSJV SO*15 1:00.99Millet, Brody

29.44 31.55
SCC SR*15 1:00.99Faucheux, Owen

28.79 32.20
St. James High FR17 1:01.08Scioneaux, Braden

28.73 32.35
LHS JR18 1:01.15Krumholt, Michael

29.10 32.05
SCC SO19 1:01.63Cannon, Kayden

29.28 32.35
LHS FR20 1:01.83Martin, Grant J

30.09 31.74
DHS SO21 1:02.63Fletcher, Jackson

29.60 33.03
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
LHS FR22 1:03.17Veron, Grady P

29.45 33.72
St. James High SO23 1:03.26Morvant, Michael
DHS SO24 1:03.29Bouler, Aiden

30.38 32.91
LHS FR25 1:03.33Krumholt, Brayden

30.14 33.19
TWS SR26 1:03.81Bowdler, Emory

29.25 34.56
LHS SR27 1:04.75Roussel, Peyton

29.97 34.78
SCC FR28 1:07.26Roccaforte, Brody

32.59 34.67
HHS SO29 1:09.18Michel, Lucien M

34.13 35.05
SCC SO30 1:10.06Kugler, Gabriel

32.70 37.36
RA 831 1:10.62Vicknair, Brody

31.92 38.70
HHS FR32 1:10.85Hermus, Daan K

32.20 38.65
SCC 833 1:11.79Romaguera, Gabriel

32.14 39.65
RA 1134 1:12.88Maus, Brennan

34.52 38.36
St. James High JR35 1:14.54Cooper, Marquis

34.06 40.48
LHS FR36 1:19.20Long, Caden

36.08 43.12
St. James High FR37 1:19.48Ferchaud, Bricen

35.98 43.50
SCC 838 1:20.12Kugler, Baylor

34.45 45.67
St. James High JR39 1:20.51Brazan, Blake

36.47 44.04
SCC 840 1:21.24Martinez, Nathaniel

37.20 44.04
RA JR41 1:23.51Matt, Craig

40.38 43.13
RA42 1:25.30Duhe, Ben

41.12 44.18
HHS FR43 1:26.25Benoit, Brody J

38.57 47.68
HHS FR44 1:31.48Benoit, Avery C

38.29 53.19
St. James High 845 1:42.21Celestine, Gregory

44.84 57.37
SCC 8--- X1:08.87Westbrook, Christopher

32.74 36.13
 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS JR1 5:57.52Benevento, Mia

31.13 35.07 35.78 36.35
36.62 37.09 36.73 37.47
36.91 34.37

SCC JR2 6:51.01Laiche, Julia
36.06 40.70 42.06 42.38
42.23 42.60 42.30 42.16
41.94 38.58

HHS SR3 6:52.79Pitchford, Madison M
33.93 40.57 42.21 43.27
43.11 43.54 43.40 42.70
41.30 38.76

SCC JR4 6:56.30Sutherland, Bryleigh
34.28 41.26 42.40 43.34
43.31 43.30 42.77 42.90
42.33 40.41

St. James High FR5 7:06.75Becnel, Alyse
36.30
44.42 44.67 44.72 44.11
43.39 39.80

TWS FR6 7:30.45Murphy, Iris
45.73 46.74

47.10 1:35.37
48.09 42.69

TWS SR7 7:34.05Reed, Villel
36.26 42.17 45.71 46.51
47.78 48.62 48.22 49.28
48.77 40.73

DHS FR8 8:11.31Naquin, Amelia
36.49 42.47 48.81 52.95
54.39 53.98 51.70 52.02
51.87 46.63

HHS SR9 8:39.46Zeringue, Paige N
49.86 54.23 54.60 54.18
53.91 51.81 50.54 1:44.17
46.16

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC JR1 5:33.65Ory, Carter

27.89 32.25 34.23 34.27
34.84 36.30 35.30 34.30
33.15 31.12

LHS SO2 6:19.37McClung, Luke
31.50 36.41 37.36 38.90
39.03 39.35 39.70 39.97
41.43 35.72

SCC SO3 6:27.55Sosa, Jacob
30.19 36.37 39.77 40.12
40.70 41.53 42.38 41.61
39.31 35.57

TWS SO4 6:27.92Whites, Andrew
33.13 39.25 39.66 38.88
39.97 40.41 40.89 40.41
39.72 35.60

SCC SO5 6:32.53Beber, Ryan
30.91 36.09 38.58 38.88
41.03 41.20 41.86 41.61
42.98 39.39



SJP Schools Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:12 PM  9/9/2023  Page 6
SJPS HS Season Opener - 9/9/2023

Results - Morning
(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS JR6 6:35.27Stricklin, Ellison

31.78 38.30 40.61 41.39
40.76 41.88 39.71 41.25
41.41 38.18

SCC 87 8:16.48Ory, Harris
44.68 50.21 51.70 50.71
52.69 52.80 51.65 52.31
45.95 43.78

DHS SO8 8:18.75Villeret, Landon
44.76 51.93
52.14 52.03 53.46 50.99
50.03 41.87

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:00.07TWS

1) Serou, Isabelle 7 2) Reed, Villel SR
3) Huang, Michelle FR

30.01 30.21 37.95 21.90
A2 2:00.08LHS

1) Macarty, Mya JR 2) Hymel, Sadie FR
3) Bourgeois, Madalyn R SO 4) Poche, Emma SR

30.97 29.66 29.96 29.49
A3 2:00.49SCC

1) Laiche, Lauren JR 2) Tregre, Bryleigh FR
3) McNulty, Sadie FR 4) Chapman, Katherine JR

31.16 29.64 30.98 28.71
A4 2:03.86HHS

1) Pitchford, Madison M SR 2) Miller, Reagan M SR
3) McMillian, Layla R JR 4) Burke, McKenzie L JR

30.72 31.96 32.62 28.56
A5 2:04.54DHS

1) Stein-Donaldson, Evelyn SR 2) Murray, Anistin JR
3) Cancella, Kody SO 4) Matylis, Maya SO

32.41 31.59 30.67 29.87
A6 2:07.66RA

32.34 33.00 34.81 27.51
B7 2:09.10DHS

1) Mantilla, Marianna FR 2) Bradshaw, Teagan FR
3) Hinchman, Lia FR 4) Buchanan, Lilly SO

35.21 32.25 32.07 29.57
A8 2:19.99St. James High

1) Folse, Kolby 8 2) Morvant, Cloe FR
3) Kraemer, Sophie 8 4) Levet, Katelyn JR

34.77 39.83 42.66 22.73
B9 2:23.95HHS

1) Zeringue, Paige N SR 2) Mitchell, McKinnley G FR
3) Babineaux, Elayna N JR 4) Michel, Jillian M SR

38.26 36.94 35.94 32.81
B10 2:31.13TWS

1) Kaufman, Eve FR 2) Falkner, Gretchen FR
3) Brausen, Ellie SR 4) Waller, Magnolia SO

35.59 37.20 33.57 44.77

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:34.49DHS

1) Noel, Nathan JR 2) Tankersly, Mason SO
3) Kidder, Micky FR 4) Candebat, Colin SR

23.23 24.42 23.95 22.89
A2 1:38.99LHS

1) Millet, Noah JR 2) Forsyth, Ory SR
3) Borne, Mekhai SR 4) Louque, Ethan JR

25.77 25.73 24.26 23.23
A3 1:43.91SCC

1) Jensen, Joshua SR 2) Faucheux, Owen SR
3) Romaguera, Michael JR 4) Weber, Carson SR

25.80 26.91 25.43 25.77
B4 1:47.37LHS

1) Jenkins, Zachary JR 2) Brady, Joshua SR
3) Lambert, Remy SO 4) Olivier, Kade SO

26.63 26.02 28.79 25.93
A5 1:47.87HHS

1) Wilson, Tre A JR 2) Whitney, Ayvn C SO
3) Markey, Jayce M JR 4) Sumrall, Peyton J JR

27.32 28.00 27.94 24.61
A6 1:50.80TWS

1) Cajski, John JR 2) Bowdler, Emory SR
3) Whites, Andrew SO 4) Scott, Caleb JR

27.69 30.27 24.92 27.92
B7 1:51.73DHS

1) Diket, Conner SO 2) Fletcher, Jackson SO
3) Bouler, Aiden SO 4) Carter, Nathaniel JR

27.27 28.04 28.60 27.82
A8 1:52.57St. James High

1) Long, Ethan SO 2) Morvant, Michael SO
3) Ferchaud, Bricen FR 4) Scioneaux, Braden FR

25.06 28.02 33.08 26.41
A9 2:04.75RA

1) Vicknair, Brody 8 2) Matt, Craig JR
3) Brock, Beaux 4) Maus, Brennan 11

30.16 30.55 35.12 28.92
B10 2:06.77HHS

1) Licciardi, Dominick J JR 2) Boyle, Jayden D JR
3) Hermus, Daan K FR 4) Michel, Lucien M SO

39.04 24.58 31.52 31.63
 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS 71 1:12.00Partesotti, Soϐia

35.40 36.60
SCC JR2 1:12.48Faucheux, Hartley

34.93 37.55
St. James High SR3 1:13.64Levet, Karli

35.48 38.16
St. James High FR4 1:17.87Cortez, Makenzi

38.47 39.40
SCC 85 1:21.20Brady, Lily
St. James High FR6 1:26.16Falgoust, Lily

41.11 45.05
HHS SR7 1:27.48Miller, Reagan M

42.28 45.20
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Results - Morning
(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
HHS JR8 1:27.97McMillian, Layla R
DHS SR9 1:31.11Foster, Maison
SCC FR10 1:33.12Troxclair, Isabella
HHS FR11 1:33.27Mitchell, McKinnley G
DHS FR12 1:33.81Deville, Marlana

44.68 49.13
DHS FR13 1:36.46Mantilla, Marianna

46.13 50.33
 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
LHS SR1 57.53Poche, Ethan L

27.92 29.61
TWS JR2 1:00.53He, Howard

29.94 30.59
DHS SR3 1:03.21Culver, Joseph

29.39 33.82
St. James High SO4 1:05.07Beniot, Dakoda

30.94 34.13
LHS SO5 1:06.82Forsyth, Ty

31.28 35.54
LHS FR6 1:07.08Chauvin, Jude L

33.47 33.61
St. James High SO7 1:07.44Kirklin, Austin

31.93 35.51
LHS JR8 1:10.14Madere, Easton

32.97 37.17
LHSJV FR9 1:12.51Delaneuville, Dylan

35.47 37.04
TWS JR10 1:12.54Huilgol, Nikolai

34.26 38.28
LHSJV SO11 1:13.73Millet, Brody

36.06 37.67
LHSJV FR12 1:14.17McClung, Cole J

36.13 38.04
LHSJV SO13 1:14.45Richard, Maddox

36.98 37.47
St. James High FR14 1:15.14Rome, Landen

34.88 40.26
SCC SR15 1:16.08Troxclair, Noah

34.86 41.22
HHS JR16 1:16.79Gilder, Colin M

35.13 41.66
DHS FR17 1:17.82Kidder, Micky

38.26 39.56
LHSJV SO18 1:19.39Louque, Aiden
TWS SO19 1:20.26Wolters, Cylis
LHSJV FR20 1:21.37Albert, Ethan J

38.59 42.78
SCC FR21 1:21.58Roccaforte, Brody

38.22 43.36
DHS SO22 1:25.30Lawrence, Landon
DHS FR23 1:29.11Crawford, Kaleb
HHS JR24 1:29.24Boyle, Jayden D

41.13 48.11

SCC 825 1:37.54Martinez, Nathaniel
46.03 51.51

TWS SR26 1:40.04Saucier, Luke
44.18 55.86

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS 71 1:18.37Serou, Isabelle

37.25 41.12
SCC JR2 1:20.65Laiche, Lauren

37.34 43.31
SCC FR3 1:25.87Tregre, Bryleigh

40.81 45.06
LHS JR4 1:25.90Macarty, Mya

41.06 44.84
LHS SR5 1:26.92Roussel, Anna

39.91 47.01
LHS SR6 1:27.37Poche, Emma

41.00 46.37
LHS FR7 1:29.20Conway, Peyton M

39.74 49.46
DHS SO8 1:30.01Cancella, Kody

42.48 47.53
LHS SO9 1:30.24Bourgeois, Madalyn R

40.40 49.84
LHS FR10 1:31.90Hymel, Sadie

44.07 47.83
DHS FR11 1:32.17Hinchman, Lia

43.58 48.59
St. James High 812 1:32.21Folse, Kolby

42.43 49.78
TWS 713 1:32.24Mundee, Sky

42.74 49.50
RA 814 1:33.95Babin, Emma

41.08 52.87
DHS JR15 1:34.03Murray, Anistin

43.28 50.75
HHS SO16 1:35.19Whitaker, Olivia A

44.00 51.19
SCC FR17 1:39.52Charlie, Mikayla

45.58 53.94
TWS FR18 1:41.41Kaufman, Eve

47.03 54.38
RA19 1:42.58Roccaforte, Brinley

48.61 53.97
HHS JR20 1:42.61Babineaux, Elayna N

47.88 54.73
DHS SO21 1:42.91Buchanan, Lilly

47.60 55.31
SCC 822 1:46.55Doster, Julianna

48.90 57.65
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
TWS JR1 1:05.87Cajski, John

30.65 35.22
SCC JR2 1:08.79Ory, Carter

32.30 36.49
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Results - Morning
(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SCC JR3 1:09.73Ide, Garrett

32.70 37.03
LHS SO4 1:14.98Lambert, Remy

34.63 40.35
DHS JR5 1:16.45Carter, Nathaniel

34.71 41.74
HHS JR6 1:17.34Markey, Jayce M

36.23 41.11
DHS SO7 1:17.48Tankersly, Mason

36.22 41.26
SCC JR8 1:17.61Abadie, Nicholas

36.28 41.33
SCC JR9 1:18.86Marix, Gideon

36.05 42.81
LHS SO10 1:19.32Oubre, Chase

36.73 42.59
SCC SO11 1:20.66Madere, Maddox

37.58 43.08
DHS SO12 1:21.27Diket, Conner

37.88 43.39
LHS FR13 1:22.05Veron, Grady P

38.69 43.36
LHS FR14 1:22.37Krumholt, Brayden

39.55 42.82
HHS SO15 1:23.42Whitney, Ayvn C

38.23 45.19
TWS JR16 1:24.01McClay, Sky

39.29 44.72
RA17 1:24.35Brock, Beaux

39.30 45.05
St. James High JR18 1:33.13Brazan, Blake

41.72 51.41
St. James High JR19 1:36.35Cooper, Marquis

43.39 52.96
HHS JR20 1:38.25Wilson, Tre A

44.85 53.40
RA21 1:42.97Babin, Andrew

47.54 55.43
SCC 822 1:44.47Kugler, Baylor

45.99 58.48
 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:42.15TWS

1) Serou, Isabelle 7 2) Mundee, Izzy SR
3) Benevento, Mia JR

33.40 1:07.94 15.75 32.28
34.75 1:03.68 32.29 58.25

A2 4:02.24SCC
1) Faucheux, Hartley JR 2) Laiche, Julia JR
3) Brady, Lily 8 4) Sutherland, Bryleigh JR

29.87 1:02.18 15.15 33.78
38.39 1:14.25 39.41 1:12.03

A3 4:35.73St. James High
1) Levet, Karli SR 2) Becnel, Alyse FR
3) Folse, Kennedy 7 4) Levet, Katelyn JR

32.46 1:08.42 32.67 1:10.37
32.59 1:08.66 32.56 1:08.28

B4 4:59.20TWS
1) Reed, Villel SR 2) McGinnis, Zoe FR
3) Murphy, Iris FR 4) Partesotti, Soϐia 7

33.79 1:10.74 38.39 1:24.61
1:15.57 15.05 1:08.28

A5 5:01.41LHS
1) Bourgeois, Kailey SR 2) Babin, Taylor E FR
3) Roussel, Anna SR 4) Madere, Aubrey FR

35.96 1:29.53 25.43 1:09.95
33.49 1:13.07 32.00 1:08.86

A6 5:19.63DHS
1) Foster, Maison SR 2) Deville, Marlana FR
3) Mantilla, Marianna FR 4) Bradshaw, Teagan FR

40.21 1:24.62 36.70 1:17.58
38.69 1:22.42 15.53 1:15.01

A7 5:32.64HHS
1) Zeringue, Paige N SR 2) Albarado, McKinney G FR
3) Babineaux, Elayna N JR 4) McMillian, Layla R JR

42.83 1:27.24 39.77 1:22.69
41.57 1:26.02 36.42 1:16.69

B8 5:33.17St. James High
1) Falgoust, Lily FR 2) Morvant, Cloe FR
3) Kraemer, Sophie 8 4) Cortez, Makenzi FR

37.70 1:19.38 38.58 1:31.10
35.65 1:28.18 36.07 1:14.51

B9 6:11.70HHS
1) Mitchell, McKinnley G FR 2) Walsh, Taylor FR
3) Duffy-Perkins, Isabella G SO 4) Prine, Journie M JR

40.36 1:29.35 18.99 1:25.40
44.43 1:37.60 16.03 1:39.35

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:41.16LHS

1) Poche, Ethan L SR 2) Madere, Easton JR
3) Forsyth, Ory SR 4) Louque, Ethan JR

25.53 52.48 15.16 57.66
15.22 56.64 26.00 54.38

A2 3:44.20TWS
1) He, Howard JR 2) Scott, Caleb JR
3) Huilgol, Nikolai JR 4) Cajski, John JR

26.18 53.79 15.37 55.67
28.19 1:01.78 24.58 52.96

B3 3:58.56LHS
1) Olivier, Kade SO 2) Brady, Joshua SR
3) Jenkins, Zachary JR 4) Forsyth, Ty SO

28.14 59.09 29.78 1:04.28
25.60 56.61 28.20 58.58

B4 4:00.71TWS
1) Whites, Andrew SO 2) Wolters, Cylis SO
3) Stricklin, Ellison JR 4) McClay, Sky JR

30.77 1:04.19 34.76 1:18.13
30.89 1:05.50 14.39 32.89
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Results - Morning
(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A5 4:01.98St. James High

1) Beniot, Dakoda SO 2) Scioneaux, Braden FR
3) Kirklin, Austin SO 4) Long, Ethan SO

29.20 1:01.22 28.53 1:12.37
19.37 52.52 25.92 55.87

A6 4:02.84DHS
1) Culver, Joseph SR 2) Crawford, Kaleb FR
3) Kidder, Micky FR 4) Culver, Joshua SO

28.71 1:00.37 1:08.57 1:35.11
29.98 55.75 31.76 31.61

A7 4:08.99SCC
1) Jensen, Joshua SR 2) Beber, Ryan SO
3) Faucheux, Owen SR 4) Ory, Carter JR

27.75 58.30 14.73 59.24
32.05 1:07.01 29.53 1:04.44

A8 4:37.77HHS
1) Revolta, Dylan R JR 2) Wilson, Tre A JR
3) Boyle, Jayden D JR 4) Gilder, Colin M JR

33.07 1:10.00 34.08 1:10.41
32.24 1:13.81 29.66 1:03.55

B9 5:05.12St. James High
1) Rome, Landen FR 2) Cooper, Marquis JR
3) Brazan, Blake JR 4) Morvant, Michael SO

32.78 1:10.18 38.33 1:26.39
36.13 1:22.02 31.67 1:06.53


